PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Poul T. Tietze	11/16/2010
Jesper Nyvad	11/02/2010
Anand Bahuguni	11/03/2010
Ravi Kandasamy	11/03/2010
Krishnamoorthi Sivalingam	11/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vestas Wind Systems A/S	
Street Address:	Alsvej 21	
City:	Randers SV	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12914554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: eobrien@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VWS-186US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven W. Benintendi

PATENT

REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0460

501371306

Total Attachments: 6

source=VWS-186US_Assignment#page1.tif source=VWS-186US_Assignment#page2.tif source=VWS-186US_Assignment#page3.tif source=VWS-186US_Assignment#page4.tif source=VWS-186US_Assignment#page5.tif source=VWS-186US_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Poul T. Tietze, of Helenelyst 45, 8220 Brabrand

Denmark; Jesper Nyvad, of Bredkær Grønnevej 7, 8250 Egå Denmark; Anand

Bahuguni of Blk 138 Jalan Bukit Merah #09-1406, 160138 Singapore, Singapore; Ravi

Kandasamy of Blk 679, #07-714 Woodlands Avenue 6, 730679 Singapore, Singapore;

and Krishnamoorthi Sivalingam of Blk 687A Choa Chu Kang Drive #03-398, 681687

Singapore, Singapore, have invented a new and improved A COOLING SYSTEM FOR

A WIND TURBINE, as fully disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.

61/255,688 filed October 28, 2009, and have invented a new and improved A COOLING

SYSTEM FOR A WIND TURBINE as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so

entitled and filed by me (us) on October 28, 2009 as Denmark Application Serial No.

PA 2009 70177 as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me

(us) on October 28, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12/914,554, preparatory to obtaining

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, <u>Vestas Wind Systems A/S</u>, a company having its principal office at <u>Alsvej 21</u>, <u>DK-8940 Randers SV</u>, <u>Denmark</u>, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Vestas Wind Systems A/S</u> my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or

Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this	day of Narious , 2010. Eirst (or Sole) Inventor. Witness
Witness my hand this <u>02</u> Jesper Nyvad	day of NOVEM Bon, 2010. Second Inventor Solut. Middle Security Witness
Witness my hand this	day of, 2010. , Third Inventor
Anand Bahuguni	Witness

	,	Fourth Inventor	
Ravi Kandasamy			
	Witness	5	
Witness my hand this	_ day of	, 2010.	ne dali dan dali gul yan da, uan da bar
Krishnamoorthi Sivalingam		Fifth Inventor	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Poul T. Tietze, of Helenelyst 45, 8220 Brabrand

Denmark; Jesper Nyvad, of Bredkær Grønnevej 7, 8250 Egå Denmark; Anand

Bahuguni of Blk 138 Jalan Bukit Merah #09-1406, 160138 Singapore, Singapore; Ravi

Kandasamy of Blk 679, #07-714 Woodlands Avenue 6, 730679 Singapore, Singapore;

and Krishnamoorthi Sivalingam of Blk 687A Choa Chu Kang Drive #03-398, 681687

Singapore, Singapore, have invented a new and improved A COOLING SYSTEM FOR

A WIND TURBINE, as fully disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.

61/255,688 filed October 28, 2009, and have invented a new and improved A COOLING

SYSTEM FOR A WIND TURBINE as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so

entitled and filed by me (us) on October 28, 2009 as Denmark Application Serial No.

PA 2009 70177 as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me

(us) on October 28, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12/914,554, preparatory to obtaining

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, <u>Vestas Wind Systems A/S</u>, a company having its principal office at <u>Alsvej 21</u>, <u>DK-8940 Randers SV</u>, <u>Denmark</u>, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Vestas Wind Systems A/S</u> my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or

Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my ha	nd this	day of	, 2010.	
Poul T. Tietze			_, First (or Sole) Inve	entor.
		Witn	988	
			, 2010.	
Jesper Nyvad	PHORITIMATION BLOCKING THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	and the second s	, Second Inventor	
		Witn		Trial Annual Subdivision was
Witness my ha	nd this <u>03</u>		November, 2010.	
Anand Bahugu			, Third Inventor	
		Witn	ess 6	

Witness my hand this 03	day of November, 2010.
Ravi Kandasamy	, Fourth Inventor
	Witness
Witness my hand this <u>03</u> Krishnamoorthi Sivalingam	day of November, 2010, Fifth Inventor
	Witnacc

3 of 3